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SPORTSريـاضــــى
( Premium ) 10.5 %

The ideal balanced formula for sport horses. 
•   The perfect balance ration for health and performance for sport horses. 
•  The ration formulated with well-balanced and top quality protein 
and fat, easy digestible contains all the nutritional elements needed 
for intensive work and additional joint support. 
•  Product rich in created minerals and yeast.
•  Suitable for Competition Horses.
•  High in Vitamin and Amino Acids.
•  Optimum support for Joints, muscles, and Tendons.
•  High Variety in Amino Acids profile.
•  Optimal Calcium: Phosphorus Ratio.
•  Rich in Omega 3:
    - Improve Immunity and Animal health condition.
    - Reduce Problems with OCD.
    - Improve bones and tendons growth.

Ingredients:
Barely Grains – Yellow Corn Grains – Wheat Grains – Full Fat Soy-
bean (FFSB) – Full Fat Flaxseeds – Nigella Sativa (Black seeds) – Rice 
Bran – Sugar Cane Molasses – Methionine Amino Acid – Lysine Amino Acid 
– Choline Chloride – Brewer’s Yeast Powder – Anti-Caking – Magnesium 
Oxide – Mineral Premix – Sodium Bicarbonate – Common Salts – Di-Calci-
um Phosphate – Drees – Limestone.
Analysis:
Nutrient
Dry Matter
Crude Protein
Crude Fat
Crude Fiber
Ash
Calcium
Total Phosphorus
Lysine Amino Acid
Methionine Amino Acid
Total Digestible Nutrients (TDN)

 
Value in %
85.35
10.50
5.47
13.38
6.14
1.31
0.53
0.36
0.25
67.60

Gross Energy in Kcal: 3684.70 Kcal
Equine Feeding: 1 kg feed per 100kg of horse weight.

عليقة متوازنة للخيول الرياضية المتنافسة.
• تركيبــة متوازنــة للخيــول الرياضيــة التــي تقــود الســباقات و المنافســات. تحتــوي التركيبــة عــي 
ــول  ــة للخي ــاصر الضروري ــي بالعن ــة الجــودة و دهــون ســهلة الهضــم. المركــب غن ــات عالي بروتين

النشــطة في مجــال المنافســات و المســابقات.
• غني بالاملاح المعدنية الضرورية لدعم المفاصل و العظام و الأوتار.

الخامات المستخدمة:
ــة  ــا الكامل ــول الصوي ــذرة ف ــة القمــح )رده( - ب ــراء - نخال ــذرة الصف ــوب ال ــوب الشــعير - حب حب
ــع الكــون - مــولاس قصــب  ــة البركــة - رجي ــذور حب ــة الدهــن - ب ــان الكامل ــذور الكت الدهــن - ب
الســكر - حمــض أمينــي ميثيونــن - حمــض أمينــي ليســن - كولــن كلوريــد - خمــرة جافــة - مضــاد 
ــح طعــام -  ــوم - مل ــات الصودي ــه - بيكربون ــة - أكســيد ماغنســيوم - أمــاح معدني ســموم فطري

فوســفات كالســيوم ثنائيــة - دريــس -  حجــر جــري.

التحليل:
العنصر الغذائي

الماده جافة

البروتين الخام

الدهن الخام

الألياف الخام

الرماد الخام

الكالسيوم

الفوسفور الكلى

حمض أميني ليسين

حمض أميني ميثيونين

المركبات الكلية المهضومة

 
القيمة ٪

85.35

10.50

5.47

13.38

6.14

1.31

0.53

0.36

0.25

67.60

الطاقة الكلية = 3684.70 ك. كالوري
التغذية للجواد: يضاف ١ كجم  لكل ١٠٠ كجم من وزن الجواد.


