SPORTS

(Premium) 10.5 %

The ideal balanced formula for sport horses.

- The perfect balance ration for health and performance for sport horses.
- The ration formulated with well-balanced and top quality protein and fat, easy digestible contains all the nutritional elements needed for intensive work and additional joint support.
- Product rich in created minerals and yeast.
- · Suitable for Competition Horses.
- · High in Vitamin and Amino Acids.
- Optimum support for Joints, muscles, and Tendons.
- · High Variety in Amino Acids profile.
- Optimal Calcium: Phosphorus Ratio.
- Rich in Omega 3:
- Improve Immunity and Animal health condition.
- Reduce Problems with OCD.
- Improve bones and tendons growth.

Ingredients:

Barely Grains – Yellow Corn Grains – Wheat Grains – Full Fat Soybean (FFSB) – Full Fat Flaxseeds – Nigella Sativa (Black seeds) – Rice Bran – Sugar Cane Molasses – Methionine Amino Acid – Lysine Amino Acid – Choline Chloride – Brewer's Yeast Powder – Anti-Caking – Magnesium Oxide – Mineral Premix – Sodium Bicarbonate – Common Salts – Di-Calcium Phosphate – Drees – Limestone.

Analysis:

Dry Matter	85.35
Crude Protein	10.50
Crude Fat	5.47
Crude Fiber	13.38
Ash	6.14
Calcium	1.31
Total Phosphorus	0.53
Lysine Amino Acid	0.36
Methionine Amino Acid	0.25
Total Digestible Nutrients (TDN)	67.60

Gross Energy in Kcal: 3684.70 Kca

Equine Feeding: 1 kg feed per 100kg of horse weight.



ریاضــی

(متمیز) ۱۱٫۵٪

عليقة متوازنة للخيول الرياضية المتنافسة.

- تركيبة متوازنة للخيول الرياضية التي تقود السباقات و المنافسات. تحتوي التركيبة علي بروتينات عالية المجودة و دهون سهلة الهضم. المركب غني بالعناصر الضرورية للخيول النشطة في مجال المنافسات و المسابقات.
 - غني بالاملاح المعدنية الضرورية لدعم المفاصل و العظام و الأوتار.

الخامات المستخدمة:

حبوب الشعير - حبوب الـذرة الصفراء - نخالـة القمح (رده) - بـذرة فـول الصويـا الكاملـة الدهـن - بـذور الكتـان الكاملـة الدهـن - بـذور حبـة البركـة - رجيع الكـون - مـولاس قصـب السـكر - حمـض أمينـي ميثيونـين - حمـض أمينـي ليسـين - كولـين كلوريـد - خمـيرة جافـة - مضاد سـموم فطريـة - أكسـيد ماغنسـيوم - أمـلاح معدنيـه - بيكربونـات الصوديـوم - ملـح طعـام - فوسـفات كالسـيوم ثنائيـة - دريـس - حجـر جـيري.

ىلىل:

لاده جافة	85.35
بروتين الخام	10.50
دهن الخام	5.47
ألياف الخام	13.38
رماد الخام	6.14
كالسيوم	1.31
فوسفور الكلى	0.53
مض أميني ليسين	0.36
مض أميني ميثيونين	0.25
لركبات الكلية المهضومة	67.60

الطاقة الكلية = 3684.70 ك. كالور

التغذية للجواد: يضاف ١ كجم لكل ١٠٠ كجم من وزن الجواد.